
53 Victoria. Sessional Papers (No. 6A.)

TABLE III.-SUMMARY CONVICTIONS BY POLICE MAGISTRATES AND OTHER
JUSTICES.

OFFENCES.

Adulteration of Food.....................
A ssaults..................................
Breach of peace ................ . .......
Carrying fire-arms and unlawful weapons.. .
Contempt of Court... ...............
Cruelty to animals.... ............ .
Disturbing religious and like meetings .
Fishery Acts, offences against..........
Gambling Acts " .. .....
Game Laws " ........
Larceny ...........................

of dogs, birds, &c.... .........
of timber, trees, fruits, &c.........

Liquor License Acts, offences against .
Breach of Canada Temperance Acts.

Selling liquor durin hours....
to Ind ians ..... ............
without license............

Malicious injury to property.... . ........
Other damage to property. ...............
Master's and Servant s Acts, offences against

Medical Acts, offences against..............
M ilitia Acts " .............
Miscellaneous minor off ences...........
Municipal Acts and By-laws, breaches of...

Exercising various callings without license.
Health By-laws, offences against .........
Highways, offences relating to ..........

Neglecting to support family . ...........

Pharmacy Acts, offences against...........
Profanation of the Lord's Day .... .....
Railway Acts, offences against.............
Revenue Laws .............
Seamen Acts " . ..
Statute Labor, offences relating to.........
Threats and abusive language....... ......
Trespass............................
V agrancy...,....... ...... ............

D runkenness ................... .......
Indecent exposure.......... ........
Insulting, obscene and profane language..
Keeping, frequenting bawdy bouses and

inmates thereof.............
Loose, idle disorderly............ ......

Weights and ýieasures Acts, offences against
Insanity ..... ............................

Totals.....................

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO.

ALGOMA. BRANT.

Con-
vic-
tions

Total

Con-
dam-
na-

tions.

19
4
2

1

4

2

I1

5

r112

Sentence.

Op- Com-
tion mitted De-
of a without ferred

fine. option. &c.

Sur Empri- Re-
option sonnés mise,

sans etc.
option.

19 ........ ..
4 .... .......
1 1i

3.
4 .. ...

...

....

.2 .

...

.... ........

102~ 10

Con-
vic-
tions

Total

Con-
dam-
na-

tions.

7
22

3
9
6

4

...... 54
.. . . 54

6
24
26

305
1

31

41

2

652

Sentence.

Op- Com-
tion mitted De-
of a without ferrea
fine. option. &c.

Sur Empri- Re-
option sonnés mise,

sans etc.
option.

6
22

5

9
6

4

54

15

24
26

305
1

31

41

648

i.

1

2

3

A. 1890


