TABLE III.—SUMMARY CONVICTIONS BY POLICE MAGISTRATES AND OTHER JUSTICES.									
		Province of Ontario.							
OFFENCES.	Algoma.				Brant.				
	- T	Sentence.			~	Sentence.			
	Convictions Total	Op- tion of a fine.	Com- mitted without option.	De- ferred &c.	Con- vic- tions Total	Option of a fine.	Com- mitted without option.	De- ferred &c.	
	Con- dam- na- tions.	Sur option	Emprisonnés sans option.	Remise, etc.	Con- dam- na- tions.	Sur option	Emprisonnés sans option.	Re- mise, etc.	
Adulteration of Food		ļ							
		19			63 8	63 8			
Assaults Breach of peace Carrying fire-arms and unlawful weapons. Contempt of Court Cruelty to animals Disturbing religious and like meetings. Fishery Acts, offences against Gambling Acts Game Laws Treese	2	1	1		1	1			
Cruelty to animals					1 5	$\frac{1}{5}$			
Disturbing religious and like meetings					1	1			
Gambling Acts					3	3			
Game Laws " Larceny						<i></i>			
" of dogs, birds, &c									
Game Laws Larceny " of dogs, birds, &c " of timber, trees, fruits, &c. Liquor License Acts, offences against Breach of Canada Temperance Acts.	i i	1 			22 1	$\frac{22}{1}$.		
Selling liquor during prohibited hours to Indians without license Malicious injury to property Other damage to property. Master's and Servant's Acts, offences against					5 3	5 3			
" without license	3	3			9	9 6			
Other damage to property. Master's and Servant's Acts, offences against	3	3			4	4			
Medical Acts, offences against									
Militia Acts "									
Medical Acts, offences against. Militia Acts Miscellaneous minor offences. Municipal Acts and By-laws, breaches of. Exercising various callings without license. Health By-laws, offences against. Highways, offences relating to Neglecting to support family	4	4			54	54			
Exercising various callings without license. Health By-laws, offences against	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····i			15			:::::	
Highways, offences relating to					8				
Pharmacy Acts, offences against									
Railway Acts, offences against									
Seamen Acts "									
Statute Labor, offences relating to Threats and abusive language		_i .	····i		6	 5			
Trespass	1	1			24	24			
Vagrancy	58	$\frac{2}{55}$	5 3		26 305	26 305		:::::	
Indecent exposure	2	····· <u>2</u>			31	1 31			
inmates thereof		5							
Loose, idle, disorderly					$egin{array}{c} 41 \ \dots \ 2 \end{array}$	41		2	
Totals	112	102	10		652	648	1	3	
	<u></u>		<u> </u>	l	·	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	